



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8346 of 2025

Rakesh Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akhilesh Kumar Dwivedi, G.A., Suresh Singh

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the private respondents has filed a supplementary affidavit, which is taken on record.
2. A copy of the said supplementary affidavit has been furnished to the revisionist, who is present in person.
3. The revisionist prays for and is granted one week's time to file a rejoinder affidavit.
4. Connect and list this case along with Criminal Revision No. 2203 of 2018 on 24.03.2026, as fresh, at the end of the Board.

March 16, 2026

Anil K. Sharma

(Vinod Diwakar,J.)